

F. No. GCCO/I/(22)/34/2022-VIG

DGHRD/ADC- JC /204 /2024 Establishment Order No 48 /2024 Dated 10.09.2024

The following postings and Transfer in the grade of Additional / Joint Commissioners in Nagpur Zone are hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sr. No.	Employment ID	Name of the officer (Shri/Ms)	From	То
1	3613/2008	Nem Singh	CGST Nagpur-I	Customs Nagpur
2	3744/2008	N. Sankaranaryanan	Appeals Nagpur	CGST Nagpur-II
3	4075/2010	Kanse Dhairyashil Vijay	CGST Nagpur-II	CGST Nagpur-I
4	4316/2011	Hardikar Anushree Ashok	Audit Nashik	Appeals Nashik
5	4601/2013	Karkhile Kailas Vinayak	Appeals Nashik	Audit Nashik
6	6968/2014	Dr Bhageerathi Gaonkar	Customs Nagpur	Appeals Nagpur
7	7070/2014	Nigwekar Rohit Ratnakar	In addition to his regular charge, he will hold additional charge of Customs Aurangabad chapter	

2. In view of above order earlier orders issued in this regards are modified accordingly.

3. The specific charges within the jurisdiction of the Commissionerate assigned shall be made by the jurisdictional Principal Commissioner/Commissioner concerned.

4 All the officers mentioned above shall be relieved on or before 17.09.2024 and must join at their new place of posting immediately.

5. This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner, Customs, CGST & CX, Nagpur Zone .

(Venkatesham Anamala)

Additional Commissioner (CCO)

Copy submitted to-

1) Member (Admin & Vigilance), CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.

- 2) Member (Customs) & Zonal Member CBIC, North Block, New Delhi
- 3) Under Secretary AD II, CBIC, North Block New Delhi.
- 4) Additional Director General, HRM-II, DGHRD, CBIC, 409/8, Deepshikha Building, Rajendra Place, New Delhi- 110 008.
- 5) Principal Commissioner/Commissioner, GST & CX, Audit Nagpur/,Nagpur-I/Nagpur-II/ Nashik/Aurangabad /Audit-Nashik,/ Appeals- Nagpur /Appeals- Nashik /Customs – Nagpur.

Copy to:- Individual Officers concerned.

Copy for information to :-

- 1) The ACAO/AO, CGST & CX, Audit-Nagpur for information please.
- 2) PAO CGST & CX, Nagpur for kind information please. Nagpur Commissionerate.

3) The Assistant Commissioner (Systems) Nagpur I for uploading of Order in the official website.